
Cairns Road Runners Northern Beaches Race, 4 November 2012 

Race Director: Laurie Green 

Volunteers: Katie Osmond, Tina Reagon, Llana Hills, Leanne  Palermo, Tracey McDonald, David von 

Senden, David Ryan, Lesa Hansen, Ian Kraska, Lorraine Lawson & Cahn’s mum on photographs. If we 

missed anyone, please let me know on info@roadrunners.org.au  

Next event: 14 November – Eclipse Run, followed by Sweaty Santa in early December. Check website 

for details. 

Check facebook page for photos. 

Top Three RACE # Full Name Time Category 
1 1140 Nick Carling 0:32:44 Male 19-29 
2 37 Phil Bradshaw 0:33:28 Male 30-39 
3 25 steve Cunningham 0:37:34 Male 50-59 
1 1180 Tracey McDonald 0:43:56 Female 40-49 
2 Allison Medlin 0:46:50 Female 30-39 
3 1102 Corrine Gable 0:47:22 Female 40-49 
1 267 Cahn Butler-Channell 0:16:01 Male 12-15 
2 248 Ollie Boltz 0:18:50 Male U12 
3 23 Ian Kraska 0:19:31 Male 50-59 
1 348 Clio Ozanne-Jaques 0:16:09 Female 12-15 
2 245 Jill Boltz 0:18:53 Female 40-49 
3 402 Belinda Simpson 0:22:10 Female 30-39 

 

Category 
placing 

Overall 
position RACE # Full Name Time Category 

1 30 1110 Charlotte Kimmel 0:49:02 Female 19-29 
2 35 1182 Skye Growden 0:49:45 Female 19-29 
3 39 433 Rebecca Hogben 0:51:26 Female 19-29 
1 21  Allison Medlin 0:46:50 Female 30-39 
2 26 1155 Shona Jones 0:47:48 Female 30-39 
3 37 1169 Amy Escott 0:51:10 Female 30-39 
 69  Lorna Bradshaw no time recorded Female 30-39 
1 16 1180 Tracey McDonald 0:43:56 Female 40-49 
2 24 1102 Corrine Gable 0:47:22 Female 40-49 
3 27 199 michelle Farkas 0:48:31 Female 40-49 
1 25 147 Anna Morgan 0:47:45 Female 50-59 
2 34 391 lou Cracknell 0:49:35 Female 50-59 
3 42 341 Judy O'Donahoo 0:53:12 Female 50-59 
 68  Stevie Johnston no time recorded Female 50-59 
1 1 1140 Nick Carling 0:32:44 Male 19-29 
2 5 355 Gavin Fee 0:39:19 Male 19-29 
3 32 1183 Nick Brook 0:49:26 Male 19-29 
1 2 37 Phil Bradshaw 0:33:28 Male 30-39 
2 4 1153 Wes Keys 0:38:10 Male 30-39 
3 6 1141 Mark Wade 0:40:02 Male 30-39 
1 7 53 Mark Lennon 0:41:17 Male 40-49 
2 8 1101 Pat Gable 0:41:21 Male 40-49 
3 17 32 Bruce Hansen 0:44:45 Male 40-49 
1 3 25 steve Cunningham 0:37:34 Male 50-59 
2 11 87 brad Congdon 0:42:16 Male 50-59 
3 14 308 Donal Watters 0:43:28 Male 50-59 



1 9 1 marcel De kievith 0:41:39 Male 60-69 
2 18 7 Peter Mountney 0:45:58 Male 60-69 
1 2 348 Clio Ozanne-Jaques 0:16:09 Female 12-15 
2 8 1147 Tiffany Shaw 0:24:10 Female 19-29 
3 10 1171 Natalie Thompson 0:25:18 Female 19-29 
1 13  Nicole Marsh 0:26:26 Female 19-29 
1 6 402 Belinda Simpson 0:22:10 Female 30-39 
2 7 1184 Anna Swaby 0:22:51 Female 30-39 
1 4 245 Jill Boltz 0:18:53 Female 40-49 
2 9 33 froggy Hansen 0:25:16 Female 40-49 
3 17 1149 di Lennon 0:27:51 Female 40-49 
1 16 1154 Sharon Roneberg 0:26:57 Female 50-59 
2 21 1105 lidya Keast 0:29:40 Female 50-59 
1 22 1146 Milli McMenamin 0:29:45 Female U12 
1 1 267 Cahn Butler-Channell 0:16:01 Male 12-15 
1 12 1179 Kurt Walther 0:26:20 Male 19-29 
1 11 1109 Myles Martin 0:26:04 Male 30-39 
1 5 23 Ian Kraska 0:19:31 Male 50-59 
2 19 1156 Julia Watters 0:29:00 Male 50-59 
1 3 248 Ollie Boltz 0:18:50 Male U12 

 

10km      
Overall 
position RACE # Full Name Time Category 

Category 
placing 

1 1140 Nick Carling 0:32:44 Male 19-29 1 
2 37 Phil Bradshaw 0:33:28 Male 30-39 1 
3 25 steve Cunningham 0:37:34 Male 50-59 1 
4 1153 Wes Keys 0:38:10 Male 30-39 2 
5 355 Gavin Fee 0:39:19 Male 19-29 2 
6 1141 Mark Wade 0:40:02 Male 30-39 3 
7 53 Mark Lennon 0:41:17 Male 40-49 1 
8 1101 Pat Gable 0:41:21 Male 40-49 2 
9 1 marcel De kievith 0:41:39 Male 60-69 1 

10 1144 Kyne Boscarini 0:42:00 Male 30-39 4 
11 87 brad Congdon 0:42:16 Male 50-59 2 
12 52 David Valkhoff 0:42:23 Male 30-39 5 
13 366 Dan Warne 0:43:05 Male 30-39 6 
14 308 Donal Watters 0:43:28 Male 50-59 3 
15 318 David Von Senden 0:43:31 Male 50-59 4 
16 1180 Tracey McDonald 0:43:56 Female 40-49 1 
17 32 Bruce Hansen 0:44:45 Male 40-49 3 
18 7 Peter Mountney 0:45:58 Male 60-69 2 
19 424 Bluey QUIRK 0:46:02 Male 50-59 5 
20 79 Martin Ball 0:46:20 Male 50-59 6 
21 Allison Medlin 0:46:50 Female 30-39 1 
22 1157 Adam Fox 0:47:01 Male 30-39 7 
23 1143 Dave Cuming 0:47:03 Male 50-59 7 
24 1102 Corrine Gable 0:47:22 Female 40-49 2 
25 147 Anna Morgan 0:47:45 Female 50-59 1 
26 1155 Shona Jones 0:47:48 Female 30-39 2 
27 199 michelle Farkas 0:48:31 Female 40-49 3 
28 427 Catherine Mellinger 0:48:40 Female 40-49 4 
29 337 Helen Smyth 0:48:45 Female 40-49 5 
30 1110 Charlotte Kimmel 0:49:02 Female 19-29 1 
31 46 Peter Banaghan 0:49:07 Male 50-59 8 
32 1183 Nick Brook 0:49:26 Male 19-29 3 



33 1167 Steve Christiansen 0:49:30 Male 19-29 4 
34 391 lou Cracknell 0:49:35 Female 50-59 2 
35 1182 Skye Growden 0:49:45 Female 19-29 2 
36 1150 Peter Leigh 0:50:55 Male 19-29 5 
37 1169 Amy Escott 0:51:10 Female 30-39 3 
38 1172 Julie Ferik 0:51:22 Female 30-39 4 
39 433 Rebecca Hogben 0:51:26 Female 19-29 3 
40 434 Scott Dillon 0:51:55 Male 30-39 8 
41 216 Anna Colquhoun 0:52:15 Female 30-39 5 
42 341 Judy O'Donahoo 0:53:12 Female 50-59 3 
43 1166 Zoe Adam 0:54:23 Female 30-39 6 
44 1177 Cath Townsend 0:54:30 Female 30-39 7 
45 1106 Margaret Hoff 0:55:04 Female 40-49 6 
46 11 Lorraine Lawson 0:56:36 Female 40-49 7 
47 1148 Summer Kennedy 0:56:43 Female 19-29 4 
48 303 Baz Gadhvi 0:56:50 Male 40-49 4 
49 1103 Gerna Thompson 0:57:31 Female 30-39 8 
50 1108 tamara Martin 0:57:48 Female 30-39 9 
51 1175 Trent Cross 0:57:56 Male 30-39 9 
52 1174 Sarah Cross 0:57:59 Female 19-29 5 
53 49 Deb Harrison 0:58:10 Female 50-59 4 
54 1104 Bridget Knobel 0:58:59 Female 19-29 6 
55 1107 Lindsay Pearse 0:59:00 Female 19-29 7 
56 304 Deepa Gadhvi 01:00:45 Female 40-49 8 
57 395 Donna Baker 01:02:21 Female 40-49 9 
58 296 David Berry 01:02:22 Male 30-39 10 
59 78 Rosie Ball 01:05:50 Female 40-49 10 
60 389 Louarde Thomas 01:06:45 Female 19-29 8 
61 269 Donna Lupson 01:07:45 Female 40-49 11 
62 217 Rhonda Zeylmans 01:07:58 Female 40-49 12 
63 390 Nadia Mead 01:10:41 Female 40-49 13 
64 399 Wendy Mackay 01:10:42 Female 30-39 10 
65 1168 Bernice Gubby 01:11:20 Female 30-39 11 
66 317 Susan Wells 01:11:26 Female 50-59 5 
67 1176 Nereeda Lins 01:11:52 Female 40-49 14 
68 Stevie Johnston no time recorded Female 50-59  
69 Lorna Bradshaw no time recorded Female 30-39  

1158 Jess Conroy DNS Female 19-29 9 
372 Ruth Bullen DNS Female 50-59 6 
1142 Richard Sauer DNS Male 19-29  
200 Alex Farkas DNS Male 40-49 5 

 

4km      
Overall 
position RACE # Full Name Time Category 

Category 
placing 

1 267 Cahn Butler-Channell 0:16:01 Male 12-15 1 
2 348 Clio Ozanne-Jaques 0:16:09 Female 12-15 1 
3 248 Ollie Boltz 0:18:50 Male U12 1 
4 245 Jill Boltz 0:18:53 Female 40-49 1 
5 23 Ian Kraska 0:19:31 Male 50-59 1 
6 402 Belinda Simpson 0:22:10 Female 30-39 1 
7 1184 Anna Swaby 0:22:51 Female 30-39 2 
8 1147 Tiffany Shaw 0:24:10 Female 19-29 2 
9 33 froggy Hansen 0:25:16 Female 40-49 2 

10 1171 Natalie Thompson 0:25:18 Female 19-29 3 
11 1109 Myles Martin 0:26:04 Male 30-39 1 
12 1179 Kurt Walther 0:26:20 Male 19-29 1 
13 Nicole Marsh 0:26:26 Female 19-29 1 



14 1178 Chelsea Burke 0:26:24 Female 19-29 4 
15 1170 Kat Dovey 0:26:53 Female 19-29 5 
16 1154 Sharon Roneberg 0:26:57 Female 50-59 1 
17 1149 di Lennon 0:27:51 Female 40-49 3 
18 1165 Kaylene Hunt 0:28:59 Female 40-49 4 
19 1156 Julia Watters 0:29:00 Male 50-59 2 
20 417 Llana Hills 0:29:01 Female 40-49 5 
21 1105 lidya Keast 0:29:40 Female 50-59 2 
22 1146 Milli McMenamin 0:29:45 Female U12 1 
23 1145 Sam McMenamin 0:29:46 Female 40-49 6 
24 428 Leanne Palermo 0:29:47 Female 40-49 7 
25 251 Jess Shuttleworth 0:30:46 Female 19-29 6 
26 1173 Sara Schifilliti 0:30:47 Female 19-29 7 
27 114 Katie Osmond 0:35:28 Female 19-29 8 

247 Poppy Boltz DNS Female 12-15 2 
 


